Grant to a total of $292,000 per annum. 

11. All applications for funding are manged through the SmartyGrants online funding application 
system. 

12. The funding application round was advertised for a one-month period, opening from 1 
February 2018 until 5pm 1 March 2018. 

13. One hundred and forty-three (143) applications were received with a total funding request 
amount of $884,951.  This was an increase from 2016/17 of one hundred and thirty (130) 
applications requesting $596,611. 

14. The Allocation Committee consisted of seven voting members, including two elected members,